

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/23/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BRIDPORT STP CULV (21): WORK TO BE PERFORMED ON VERMONT
 ROUTE 125, 2.2 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION WITH VERMONT ROUTE
 22A.

TOWN(S) : BRIDPORT
 COUNTY : ADDISON
 DISTRICT : D05

THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE PARTIAL REMOVAL AND FILLING OF
 APPROXIMATELY 56 FEET OF 72" DIA. CULVERT, AND RELATED
 ROADWAY AND GUARDRAIL RECONSTRUCTION.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11000339010 CHAMPLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 96,223.15	100.0000%
2	1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 108,980.20	113.2578%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 109,793.00	114.1025%
4	11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	\$ 123,297.00	128.1365%
5	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 129,558.60	134.6439%
6	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 145,500.69	151.2117%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11000339010 CHAMPLAIN CONSTRUCTION CO., I		(2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	20.00000	4400.00	10.00000	2200.00	40.00000	8800.00
0015 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	150.000 CY	42.50000	6375.00	20.00000	3000.00	20.00000	3000.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	156.000 SY	37.40000	5834.40	14.40000	2246.40	27.00000	4212.00
0030 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	100.000 CY	47.50000	4750.00	35.00000	3500.00	45.00000	4500.00
0035 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.000 CWT	593.25000	593.25	150.00000	150.00	200.00000	200.00
0040 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196

			(1) 11000339010 CHAMPLAIN CONSTRUCTION CO., I		(2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	2850.00000	2850.00	15000.00000	15000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0050 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	3.000	CY	480.00000	1440.00	100.00000	300.00	500.00000	1500.00
0055 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	15.000	CY	50.00000	750.00	35.00000	525.00	60.00000	900.00
0060 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	50.000	LF	9.00000	450.00	15.00000	750.00	10.00000	500.00
0065 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	150.000	LF	13.75000	2062.50	40.00000	6000.00	14.00000	2100.00
0070 621.76 REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	5.000	EACH	65.00000	325.00	500.00000	2500.00	70.00000	350.00
0075 621.77 REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	3.000	EACH	137.00000	411.00	500.00000	1500.00	150.00000	450.00
0080 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HR	60.00000	2400.00	25.00000	1000.00	65.00000	2600.00
0085 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000	HR	35.00000	10500.00	25.00000	7500.00	26.50000	7950.00
0090 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
0095 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	660.00000	660.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	4100.00000	4100.00	7200.00000	7200.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0110 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	1950.00000	3900.00
0115 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	232.000	LF	2.00000	464.00	2.10000	487.20	2.00000	464.00
0120 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	232.000	LF	2.00000	464.00	2.10000	487.20	2.00000	464.00
0125 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	60.000	SY	10.00000	600.00	5.00000	300.00	2.50000	150.00
0130 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	40.000	SY	45.00000	1800.00	10.00000	400.00	7.50000	300.00
0135 651.15 SEED	4.000	LB	25.00000	100.00	25.00000	100.00	25.00000	100.00
0140 651.18 FERTILIZER	35.000	LB	3.00000	105.00	25.00000	875.00	3.00000	105.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11000339010 CHAMPLAIN CONSTRUCTION CO., I		(2) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	825.00000	825.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0150 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	950.00000	950.00	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00
0155 651.35 TOPSOIL	28.000	CY	42.00000	1176.00	20.00000	560.00	40.00000	1120.00
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	330.000	SY	7.50000	2475.00	1.00000	330.00	3.00000	990.00
0165 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	5.000	CY	90.00000	450.00	50.00000	250.00	75.00000	375.00
0170 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	285.000	LF	1.40000	399.00	2.00000	570.00	1.00000	285.00
0175 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000	EACH	9.00000	36.00	10.00000	40.00	50.00000	200.00
0180 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000	EACH	15.50000	31.00	20.00000	40.00	20.00000	40.00
0185 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000	EACH	80.00000	80.00	10.00000	10.00	100.00000	100.00
0190 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	33.000	CY	125.00000	4125.00	175.00000	5775.00	310.00000	10230.00
0195 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0200 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0205 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	88.000	TON	303.00000	26664.00	97.80000	8606.40	285.00000	25080.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	96,223.15	\$	108,980.20	\$	109,793.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	96,223.15	\$	108,980.20	\$	109,793.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	96,223.15	\$	108,980.20	\$	109,793.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(5) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(6) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8495.00000	8495.00	16455.54000	16455.54
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	30.00000	6600.00	19.30000	4246.00	22.90000	5038.00
0015 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	150.000 CY	40.00000	6000.00	38.45000	5767.50	36.27000	5440.50
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	156.000 SY	40.00000	6240.00	32.25000	5031.00	37.30000	5818.80
0030 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	100.000 CY	45.00000	4500.00	36.70000	3670.00	44.17000	4417.00
0035 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.000 CWT	600.00000	600.00	239.00000	239.00	132.00000	132.00
0040 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	6000.00000	6000.00	3615.00000	3615.00	11487.00000	11487.00
0050 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	3.000 CY	1000.00000	3000.00	565.15000	1695.45	1131.83000	3395.49
0055 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	15.000 CY	45.00000	675.00	59.65000	894.75	87.23000	1308.45
0060 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	50.000 LF	20.00000	1000.00	31.65000	1582.50	23.57000	1178.50
0065 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	150.000 LF	15.00000	2250.00	14.95000	2242.50	13.75000	2062.50
0070 621.76 REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	70.00000	350.00	70.45000	352.25	64.90000	324.50
0075 621.77 REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	3.000 EACH	150.00000	450.00	149.25000	447.75	137.50000	412.50
0080 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	93.25000	3730.00	52.80000	2112.00
0085 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000 HR	28.00000	8400.00	45.00000	13500.00	26.40000	7920.00
0090 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1015.00000	1015.00	893.09000	893.09

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196

			(4) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(5) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(6) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	597.00000	597.00	893.09000	893.09
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP		9000.00000	9000.00	11815.00000	11815.00	14299.00000	14299.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	6380.00000	6380.00	10592.10000	10592.10
0110 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH		3500.00000	7000.00	3250.00000	6500.00	2112.50000	4225.00
0115 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	232.000 LF		1.00000	232.00	2.10000	487.20	1.93000	447.76
0120 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	232.000 LF		1.00000	232.00	2.10000	487.20	1.93000	447.76
0125 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	60.000 SY		5.00000	300.00	6.35000	381.00	61.55000	3693.00
0130 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	40.000 SY		20.00000	800.00	14.55000	582.00	120.44000	4817.60
0135 651.15 SEED	4.000 LB		10.00000	40.00	24.50000	98.00	22.69000	90.76
0140 651.18 FERTILIZER	35.000 LB		5.00000	175.00	4.50000	157.50	2.92000	102.20
0145 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON		600.00000	600.00	692.30000	692.30	559.16000	559.16
0150 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON		600.00000	600.00	1300.00000	1300.00	743.26000	743.26
0155 651.35 TOPSOIL	28.000 CY		50.00000	1400.00	58.20000	1629.60	40.23000	1126.44
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	330.000 SY		5.00000	1650.00	5.70000	1881.00	3.28000	1082.40
0165 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	5.000 CY		100.00000	500.00	133.90000	669.50	144.70000	723.50
0170 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	285.000 LF		5.00000	1425.00	1.95000	555.75	6.09000	1735.65
0175 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000 EACH		10.00000	40.00	32.40000	129.60	46.81000	187.24
0180 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH		20.00000	40.00	46.25000	92.50	15.40000	30.80
0185 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000 EACH		100.00000	100.00	74.00000	74.00	82.50000	82.50
0190 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL)	33.000 CY		200.00000	6600.00	257.75000	8505.75	232.32000	7666.56

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/17/10 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/17/10
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S): BRIDPORT STP CULV(21)

CONTRACT ID : 08C196

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(5) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		(6) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0200 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0205 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	88.000	TON	340.00000	29920.00	340.25000	29942.00	266.83000	23481.04
SECTION TOTALS			\$	123,297.00	\$	129,558.60	\$	145,500.69
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	123,297.00	\$	129,558.60	\$	145,500.69
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	123,297.00	\$	129,558.60	\$	145,500.69